basis and include allocations for various expenses historically recorded by BNFL. Management believes that such allocations have been made on
a reasonable basis but may not necessarily be indicative of what RSMC's results of operations or financial condition would have been had the
business operated as a separate entity during the periods presented or for future periods.

   You should read this unaudited pro forma financial information together with the financial statements and accompanying notes of
EnergySolutions and RSMC included elsewhere in this prospectus, as well as the information contained under "Risk Factors," "Use of
Proceeds," "Capitalization," "Selected Historical Financial Information," "Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and
Results of Operations" and "Certain Relationships and Related Party Transactions."

35

Edgar Filing: EnergySolutions, Inc. - Form S-1/A

47

Edgar Filing: EnergySolutions, Inc. - Form S-1/A

48

Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Operations
For the Year Ended December 31, 2007
(in thousands, except per share data)

EnergySolutions RSMC(a)
Adjustments
for RSMC

Adjustments
for the

reorganization

As adjusted for
RSMC and the
reorganization

Adjustments for
the initial

public offering Pro forma

Revenues $ 1,092,613 $ 712,013 $ $ $ 1,804,626 $ $ 1,804,626(1)
Cost of revenues 898,339 678,982 (12,710)(b) 1,564,611 1,564,611

Gross profit 194,274 33,031 12,710 � 240,015 � 240,015(1)

Selling, general and
administrative expenses 122,438 15,691 4,581

(15,202
  (c)
)(b)

127,508 (2,450
(6,945
8,444

)(g)
)(h)
  (i)

126,557

Income from operations 71,836 17,340 23,331 � 112,507 951 113,458

Interest expense 72,689 � 9,573(d) 82,262 (24,571)(j) 57,691
Other income, net 3,364 � 3,364 3,364

Income before income
taxes and minority
interest 2,511 17,340 13,758 � 33,609 25,522 59,131

Minority interest (92) (92) (92)
Income tax expense
(benefit) 11,318 5,068 4,127(e) (10,634)(f) 9,879 9,698(k) 19,577

Net income (loss) $ (8,899) $ 12,272 $ 9,631 $ 10,634 $ 23,638 $ 15,824 $ 39,462

Per share data:
Basic net
income (loss)
per share $ (0.79) $ 0.53
Diluted net
income (loss)
per share $ (0.79) $ 0.53

Shares used to
calculate net income
(loss) per share:

Basic 11,274 75,150
Diluted 11,274 75,150

(1)
Pro forma revenues and gross profit by segment:

Pro forma revenues:
Federal Services $ 151,355
Commercial Services 137,378
LP&D 262,801
International 1,253,092

Total pro forma revenues $ 1,804,626

Edgar Filing: EnergySolutions, Inc. - Form S-1/A

49

Pro forma gross profit:
Federal Services $ 42,383
Commercial Services 27,812
LP&D 106,510
International 63,310

Total pro forma gross profit $ 240,015

[…]

Prior to 2006, we operated in one segment, LP&D. Since the acquisitions of BNGA and Duratek in 2006, we have operated in two
additional segments, Federal Services and Commercial Services. Results of operations in our Federal Services and Commercial Services
segments during 2006 are due to our acquisitions of BNGA and Duratek and primarily reflect operating results associated with the contracts that
existed at the time that we acquired these businesses. SG&A expenses prior to 2006 are reflected under corporate selling, general and
administrative expenses. SG&A expenses for the year ended December 31, 2006 and 2007 and the three months ended March 31, 2007 and 2008
are divided between segment selling, general and administrative expenses and corporate selling, general and administrative expenses. Beginning
with the second quarter of 2007, we also began to report the results of a new International segment. The International segment includes the
results of Safeguard for the year ended December 31, 2007 and RSMC from June 27, 2007 through December 31, 2007.

47

Edgar Filing: EnergySolutions, Inc. - Form S-1/A

63

EnergySolutions

Predecessor

Eleven Months
Ended

December 31,
2005

Pro Forma
Year Ended
December 31,

2005

One Month
Ended

January 31, 2005

Year Ended
December 31,

2006

Year Ended
December 31,

2007

Three Months
Ended

March 31, 2007
(unaudited)

Three Months
Ended

March 31, 2008
(unaudited)

(in thousands of dollars)

Revenues:
Federal Services
Segment $ �$ �$ �$ 79,941 $ 151,355 $ 34,927 $ 44,587
Commercial
Services Segment � � � 54,137 137,378 25,341 30,595
LP&D Segment 21,914 348,192 370,106 293,025 262,801 53,883 54,115
International
Segment � � � � 541,079 � 372,456

Total revenues 21,914 348,192 370,106 427,103 1,092,613 114,151 501,753

Cost of revenues:
Federal Services
Segment � � � 55,121 108,972 26,255 36,471
Commercial
Services Segment � � � 39,579 109,566 20,520 19,015
LP&D Segment 7,382 134,350 141,732 141,167 156,291 36,582 35,087
International
Segment � � � � 523,510 � 338,197

Total cost of
revenues 7,382 134,350 141,732 235,867 898,339 83,357 428,770

Gross profit:
Federal Services
Segment � � � 24,820 42,383 8,672 8,116
Commercial
Services Segment � � � 14,558 27,812 4,821 11,580
LP&D Segment 14,532 213,842 228,374 151,858 106,510 17,301 19,028
International
Segment � � � � 17,569 � 34,259

Total gross profit 14,532 213,842 228,374 191,236 194,274 30,794 72,983

Segment selling, general and
administrative expenses:

Federal Services
Segment � � 4,186 11,306 2,452 1,768
Commercial
Services Segment � � 7,466 7,730 4,760 1,936
LP&D Segment � � 7,607 8,519 2,197 2,704
International
Segment � � � 14,639 � 4,154

Total segment selling,
general and administrative
expenses � � 19,259 42,194 9,409 10,562

Segment operating income:
Federal Services
Segment � � 20,634 31,077 6,220 6,348
Commercial
Services Segment � � 7,092 20,082 61 9,644

Edgar Filing: EnergySolutions, Inc. - Form S-1/A

64

EnergySolutions

LP&D Segment 14,532 213,842 144,251 97,991 15,104 16,324